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Project Location 1
Aberdeen City; Aberdeenshire
Subtotal

Clackmannanshire

Subtotal

Dumfries and Galloway

Subtotal

East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Fife; Midlothian; West Lothian
Subtotal

East Renfrewshire
Subtotal

Edinburgh City

Subtotal

Edinburgh City; Scotland Wide
Subtotal

Falkirk
Subtotal

Fife

Subtotal

Glasgow City
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Sum
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Sum
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Sum
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Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Organisation Name
Community Food Initiatives North East

Clackmannanshire Citizens Advice Bureau
Wimpy Park Community Group

2

All Roads Lead to Whithorn
Kirkconnel & Kelloholm Development Trust
Galloway Action Team

3

Goodies SCIO

The Glasgow ASN Mummy

The DataKirk
Greatway Foundation
Community Renewal Trust

3

Access to Industry

3rd Bo'ness Scout Group

Valleyfield Community Club

YMCA Glenrothes

37th Fife (1st Tayport) Scout Group
Lucky Ewe

Denend Primary Parent Council

Cross Ethnic

Yoker Community Campus Development Company
Crossroads Youth and Community Association
theGKexperience SCIO

International Women's Group

The Indigo Childcare Group Ltd

DARFUR FOUNDATION

G15 Thriving Places

Gambians and friends in Scotland Community Association
(GAMSCA)

Funding Type
Large Grant

Large Grant
Wee Grant

Community Space
Small Grant
Small Grant

Small Grant

Wee Grant

Community Transport
Community Space
Large Grant

Large Grant

Wee Grant

Community Space
Large Grant

Wee Grant

Small Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Large Grant
Community Space
Community Transport
Small Grant

Large Grant

Wee Grant
Community Transport

Small Grant

Funding Request
Running costs of The Hope Programme

Running costs of Clackmannanshire CAB
Community Events

Running Costs
Towards the running costs of the Goodshare Foodshare Project
Running Costs

Running Costs

Running costs

Minibus
Running Costs
Lifting Neighbourhoods Together in Bingham and Magdalene

The running costs of Access to Industry

Camping Equipment & Essentials Bank

Running Costs

Running costs of YMCA Glenrothes
Running Costs

Running Costs

Nourishing Futures Initiatives

Towards the Costs of the Sewing & ESOL Classes

The cost of delivering the Employment Platform

Running costs of Crossroads Youth and Community Association
Transport costs

Running Costs

The Running Costs of Family Matters

Darfur Foundation’s work in Scotland

Transport Costs for the Community Pantry

Running Costs

Total Amount Awarded
£38,500
£38,500

£105,000
£3,000
£108,000

£24,000
£30,000
£24,000
£78,000

£30,000
£30,000

£2,000
£2,000

£10,000
£42,000
£150,000
£202,000

£75,000
£75,000

£1,000
£1,000

£16,000
£90,000
£2,000
£33,000
£4,000
£145,000

£5,000
£90,000
£60,000
£7,700
£33,000
£76,000
£5,000
£7,200

£18,000



Subtotal

Glasgow City; North Lanarkshire; South Lanarkshire
Subtotal

Highland
Subtotal

Inverclyde
Subtotal

Renfrewshire
Subtotal

Scotland Wide
Subtotal

South Lanarkshire
Subtotal

Total
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Create Your Dream SCIO
Rangers Charity Foundation (RCF) SCIO

Pollokshaws Area Network
Bridgeton Community Learning Campus Ltd
Shine Your Light Community

Achieve More Scotland

Dornoch Firth Group SCIO
Skerray Village Hall

Inverclyde Advice and Employment Rights Centre

EmpowerHer SCIO

Scottish Ethnic Minority Deaf Charity
The Scottish Pantry Network

Youth at UC

Wee Grant
Large Grant

Community Space
Community Space

Wee Grant

14
Large Grant
Community Space
Wee Grant

2

Small Grant
Wee Grant
Large Grant

Large Grant

2
Wee Grant

40

Running Costs

Towards the cost of the Community Hubs

Towards the running costs of Pollokshaws Area Network
Community Hub

Running costs of Bridgeton Community Learning Campus
Education & Career Readiness Project for Young People

Towards the cost of the Volunteer Development Programme

Running Costs
Running Costs

The Equalities Support Worker

The 'Empower a Woman, Change the World' Project

Towards the Welfare Rights service
Towards the running costs of The Scottish Pantry Network

Educational Programmes

£3,000
£90,000

£22,000
£45,000
£3,000
£464,900

£81,000
£81,000

£16,000
£3,000
£19,000

£45,000
£45,000

£4,000
£4,000

£72,000
£90,000
£162,000

£2,000
£2,000

£1,457,400



