

Our Funds| Awards by Location | June 2025

Project Location ↑		Organisation Name	Funding Type	Funding Request	Total Amount Awarded
Aberdeen City; Aberdeenshire		Community Food Initiatives North East	Large Grant	Running costs of The Hope Programme	£38,500
Subtotal	Sum				£38,500
	Count	1			·
Clackmannanshire		Clackmannanshire Citizens Advice Bureau	Large Grant	Running costs of Clackmannanshire CAB	£105,000
		Wimpy Park Community Group	Wee Grant	Community Events	£3,000
Subtotal	Sum				£108,000
	Count		2		,
Dumfries and Galloway		All Roads Lead to Whithorn	Community Space	Running Costs	£24,000
		Kirkconnel & Kelloholm Development Trust	Small Grant	Towards the running costs of the Goodshare Foodshare Project	£30,000
		Galloway Action Team	Small Grant	Running Costs	£24,000
Subtotal	Sum				£78,000
	Count	3	3		
East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Fife; Midlothian; West Lothian		Goodies SCIO	Small Grant	Running Costs	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum				£30,000
	Count	1			·
East Renfrewshire		The Glasgow ASN Mummy	Wee Grant	Running costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum	, ,			£2,000
	Count	1			,
Edinburgh City		The DataKirk	Community Transport	Minibus	£10,000
		Greatway Foundation	Community Space	Running Costs	£42,000
		Community Renewal Trust	Large Grant	Lifting Neighbourhoods Together in Bingham and Magdalene	£150,000
Subtotal	Sum	,	0		£202,000
	Count	3	3		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Edinburgh City; Scotland Wide		Access to Industry	Large Grant	The running costs of Access to Industry	£75,000
Subtotal	Sum		0		£75,000
	Count	1			,
Falkirk		3rd Bo'ness Scout Group	Wee Grant	Camping Equipment & Essentials Bank	£1,000
Subtotal	Sum	'		1 0 1 1	£1,000
	Count	1			,
Fife		Valleyfield Community Club	Community Space	Running Costs	£16,000
		YMCA Glenrothes	Large Grant	Running costs of YMCA Glenrothes	£90,000
		37th Fife (1st Tayport) Scout Group	Wee Grant	Running Costs	£2,000
		Lucky Ewe	Small Grant	Running Costs	£33,000
		Denend Primary Parent Council	Wee Grant	Nourishing Futures Initiatives	£4,000
Subtotal	Sum	,			£145,000
	Count	5			
Glasgow City		Cross Ethnic	Wee Grant	Towards the Costs of the Sewing & ESOL Classes	£5,000
		Yoker Community Campus Development Company	Large Grant	The cost of delivering the Employment Platform	£90,000
		Crossroads Youth and Community Association	Community Space	Running costs of Crossroads Youth and Community Association	£60,000
		theGKexperience SCIO	Community Transport	Transport costs	£7,700
		International Women's Group	Small Grant	Running Costs	£33,000
		The Indigo Childcare Group Ltd	Large Grant	The Running Costs of Family Matters	£76,000
		DARFUR FOUNDATION	Wee Grant	Darfur Foundation's work in Scotland	£5,000
		G15 Thriving Places	Community Transport	Transport Costs for the Community Pantry	£7,200
		Gambians and friends in Scotland Community Association	-	Transport costs for the community radius	17,200
		(GAMSCA)	Small Grant	Running Costs	£18,000
		(C/ (IVI)C/T)	Jilian Grant	Nullilling Costs	£18,000

		Create Your Dream SCIO	Wee Grant	Running Costs	£3,000
		Rangers Charity Foundation (RCF) SCIO	Large Grant	Towards the cost of the Community Hubs	£90,000
				Towards the running costs of Pollokshaws Area Network	
		Pollokshaws Area Network	Community Space	Community Hub	£22,000
		Bridgeton Community Learning Campus Ltd	Community Space	Running costs of Bridgeton Community Learning Campus	£45,000
		Shine Your Light Community	Wee Grant	Education & Career Readiness Project for Young People	£3,000
Subtotal	Sum				£464,900
	Count		14		
Glasgow City; North Lanarkshire; South Lanarkshire		Achieve More Scotland	Large Grant	Towards the cost of the Volunteer Development Programme	£81,000
Subtotal	Sum				£81,000
	Count		1		
Highland		Dornoch Firth Group SCIO	Community Space	Running Costs	£16,000
		Skerray Village Hall	Wee Grant	Running Costs	£3,000
Subtotal	Sum				£19,000
	Count		2		
Inverclyde		Inverclyde Advice and Employment Rights Centre	Small Grant	The Equalities Support Worker	£45,000
Subtotal	Sum				£45,000
	Count		1		
Renfrewshire		EmpowerHer SCIO	Wee Grant	The 'Empower a Woman, Change the World' Project	£4,000
Subtotal	Sum				£4,000
	Count		1		
Scotland Wide		Scottish Ethnic Minority Deaf Charity	Large Grant	Towards the Welfare Rights service	£72,000
		The Scottish Pantry Network	Large Grant	Towards the running costs of The Scottish Pantry Network	£90,000
Subtotal	Sum				£162,000
	Count		2		
South Lanarkshire		Youth at UC	Wee Grant	Educational Programmes	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£2,000
	Count		1		
Total	Sum				£1,457,400
	Count		40		